REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Vision 2020** recommends **HB 2096** be amended on page 1, in line 9, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; in line 22, by striking "state conservation commission"; and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 35, by striking "state conservation commission"; and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "state conservation"; in line 2, by striking "commission" and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 5, by striking "state conservation"; in line 6, by striking "commission" and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 8, by striking "state conservation commission"; and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 15, by striking "state conservation commission"; and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 30, by striking "state conservation commission"; and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 35, by striking "state conservation commission"; and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 39, by striking "state"; in line 40, by striking "conservation commission" and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 42, following "for" by inserting "any amount up to"; also in line 42, by striking "state conservation"; in line 43, by striking "commission" and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture";

On page 3, in line 19, by striking "in the future for achievement of" and inserting "to protect water supplies and water quality, provide protection against drought and protect recreational opportunities if"; in line 20, by striking "if such agreements";

On page 4, in line 4, by striking "opportunity"; and inserting "opportunity"; in line 8, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011";

On page 5, in line 5, by striking "maintainence"; and inserting "maintenance"; in line 18, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; in line 24, by striking "The state conservation commission is authorized to adopt rules"; by striking all in line 25; in line 26, by striking "projects."; also in line 26, by striking "state conservation"; in line 27, by striking "commission" and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; also in line 27, by striking "state"; in line 28, by striking "conservation commission" and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture"; in line 30, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; in line 37, by striking "state conservation commission" and inserting "division of conservation of the department of agriculture";

On page 6, in line 9, by striking "20" and inserting "50";

On page 7, in line 3, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; in line 10, by striking "20" and inserting "50"; in line 13, following "project" by inserting ", subject to the provisions of the state water plan storage act, K.S.A. 82a-1301 *et seq.*, and amendments thereto"; also in line 13, by striking "appropriation" and inserting "reservation"; in line 31, by striking "(c)"; in line 37, by striking "The Kansas water office may recover the state's costs incurred in"; by striking all in lines 38 through 43;

On page 8, in line 1, by striking "percent."; in line 2, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; in line 9, by striking "20" and inserting "50"; in line 12, following "project" by inserting ", subject to the provisions of the state water plan storage act, K.S.A. 82a-1301 *et seq.*, and amendments thereto"; also in line 12, by striking "appropriation" and inserting "reservation"; by striking all in lines 34 through 37; in line 38, by striking "rights associated with recreation features."; in line 39, by striking "The state may pay up to 100% of the engineering and"; by striking all in lines 40 through 42; in line 43, by striking "(d);

On page 9, in line 6, by striking "The Kansas water office may recover the state's costs incurred

in"; by striking all in lines 7 through 13; in line 14, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; in line 17, by striking "(d)"; in line 24, by striking "20" and inserting "50"; in line 27, following "project" by inserting ", subject to the provisions of the state water plan storage act, K.S.A. 82a-1301 *et seq.*, and amendments thereto"; in line 29, by striking "appropriation" and inserting "reservation";

On page 10, in line 3, by striking "(c)"; in line 9, by striking "The Kansas water office may recover the state's costs incurred in"; by striking all in lines 10 through 16; in line 17, by striking "biological survey in consultation with"; in line 18, by striking "the Kansas"; in line 19, by striking "repository" and inserting "collection and integration"; in line 20, following "state" by inserting "for the purpose of providing and integrating interagency water quantity and quality data"; in line 22, by striking "repository" and inserting "collection and integration"; in line 25, by striking "repository" and inserting "collection and integration"; in line 35, by striking "d)"; in line 35, by striking "repository" and inserting "collection and integration"; also in line 35, by striking "The Kansas biological survey is"; by striking all in lines 36 and 37; in line 38, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(d)"; by striking all in lines 40 through 43;

On page 11, by striking all in lines 1 through 12; in line 13, by striking "11" and inserting "10"; also in line 13, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; in line 16, by striking "12" and inserting "11";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "repository" and inserting "collection and integration"; also in line 2, by striking "granting preservation easement authority to the"; by striking all in line 3; in line 4, by striking "storage rates" and inserting "relating to conservation and water supply storage"; also in line 4, by striking "2010" and inserting "2011"; and the bill be passed as amended.

	Chairperson
	Chamberson